

**NOTE:** The www.flrules.org website will be down for system upgrades and maintenance from **Friday, December 10, 2010 at 7:30 p.m.** until **Monday, December 13, 2010 at 8:00 a.m.**

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking**.....5881

**DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES**.....5881

    Division of Forestry.....5881

        5I-4.002 Purpose and Definitions .....5881

    Division of Consumer Services .....5881

        5J-6.003 Definitions.....5881

        5J-6.005 Licensing Requirement, Commercial Telephone Seller, Salesperson .....5881

        5J-6.013 Exemption .....5881

**DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION** .....5881

    State Board of Education .....5881

        6A-14.0542 Tuition Waiver for Classroom Teachers .....5881

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND** .....5882

**DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS**.....5882

    33-602.201 Inmate Property.....5882

**AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION**.....5886

    Medicaid .....5886

        59G-4.020 Ambulatory Surgical Center Services. ....5886

**DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** .....5887

**DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH**.....5887

    Division of Disease Control.....5887

        64D-4.002 Definitions .....5887

**DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES**.....5887

    Agency for Persons with Disabilities .....5887

        65G-2.015 Siting.....5887

        65G-4.0028 Tier Two Waiver. ....5888

        65G-4.0029 Tier Three Waiver. ....5888

        65G-4.00291 Tier Four Waiver. ....5888

**FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION**.....5888

    Freshwater Fish and Wildlife.....5888

        68A-20.005 Specific Fish Management Area Regulations .....5888

**Section II Proposed Rules**.....5889

**DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION** .....5889

    State Board of Education .....5889

        6A-7.0710 Instructional Materials Policies and Procedures.....5889

**DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**.....5889

    14-15.018 Pavement Selection Process and Industry Involvement .....5890

    14-20.0025 Definitions. ....5890

    14-20.0032 Placement of Benches.....5891

    14-20.005 Accessibility on Public Rights of Way. ....5891

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	5892
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS .....	5892
33-602.210 Use of Force. ....	5892
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....	5893
Health Facility and Agency Licensing .....	5893
59A-15.002 Definitions. ....	5894
59A-15.004 Registration Requirements. ....	5894
59A-15.009 Confidentiality. ....	5894
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	5894
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	5894
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	5894
Division of Consumer Services .....	5894
5J-6.003 Definitions.....	5894
5J-6.005 Licensing Requirement, Commercial Telephone Seller, Salesperson .....	5894
5J-6.013 Exemption .....	5894
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....	5894
Division of Local Law Enforcement Assistance .....	5894
11D-2.005 Methamphetamine Precursor Electronic Monitoring System.....	5894
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....	5894
12A-19.100 Public Use Forms.....	5894
Corporate, Estate and Intangible Tax.....	5894
12C-2.0115 Public Use Forms .....	5894
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	5895
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	5895
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	5895
Family Safety and Preservation Program .....	5895
65C-31.001 Definitions. ....	5895
65C-31.002 Case Management for Young Adults Formerly in Licensed Foster Care. ....	5897
65C-31.003 Aftercare Support Services for Young Adults Formerly in Licensed Foster Care. ....	5899
65C-31.004 Road to Independence Program (RTI). ....	5899
65C-31.005 Transitional Support Services for Young Adults Formerly in Licensed Foster Care. ....	5901
65C-31.006 Young Adult Services Documentation Requirements. ....	5902
65C-31.007 High School Needs Assessment. ....	5904
65C-31.008 Post Secondary Needs Assessment. ....	5906
65C-31.009 Independent Living Benefits Due Process Notification. ....	5910
65C-31.010 Jurisdictional and Service Requirements for Young Adults Formerly in the Custody of the Department. ....	5915
65C-31.011 Independent Living Program Budget Management. ....	5920
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	5922
Financial Services Commission.....	5922
69M-236.001 Purpose.....	5922
69M-236.002 Definitions.....	5922
69M-236.003 Methodology .....	5922
69M-236.004 Limitations and Exclusions .....	5922
69M-236.005 Data Sources .....	5922
 Section IV Emergency Rules.....	5922
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	5922

DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....5922  
53ER10-61 Instant Game Number 1066, FLORIDA LOTTERY™ BLACK.....5922  
53ER10-62 Instant Game Number 1093, GOLD RUSH.....5924  
53ER10-63 Instant Game Number 1084, LUCKY SLOTS.....5925  
53ER10-64 Instant Game Number 1085, MOVIE NITE™.....5926  
53ER10-65 Instant Game Number 7013, ORANGE CROSSWORD TRIPLER.....5928  
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....5929

**Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....5929**

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT.....5929  
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....5930  
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS.....5930  
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....5930  
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....5931  
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....5931  
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....5932

**Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings.....5932**

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS.....5932  
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....5932  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....5933  
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....5935  
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR.....5935  
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....5935  
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS.....5935  
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS.....5936  
REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES.....5937  
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....5938  
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....5939  
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....5939  
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....5940  
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....5940  
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....5944  
NAVIGATION DISTRICTS.....5945  
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....5945  
DISABILITY SOLUTIONS FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING, INC.....5948  
CITIZENS PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION.....5948  
SUNSHINE STATE GOVERNMENTAL FINANCING COMMISSION.....5948  
FLORIDA PORTS COUNCIL.....5948  
SMALL BUSINESS REGULATORY ADVISORY COUNCIL.....5948  
SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS.....5949  
FLORIDA SURPLUS LINES SERVICE OFFICE.....5949

**Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding**

**Declaratory Statements.....5949**  
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....5949

---



---

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	5949
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	5950
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	5950

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the Validity of Rules.....	5950
--	------

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy Challenges.....	5950
---	------

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative Procedures Committee .....	5950
---	------

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing .....	5950
---	------

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....	5950
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	5951
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	5951
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....	5952
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	5952
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	5955
PPI/CHARLES PERRY CONSTRUCTION, LLC .....	5956
EARLY LEARNING COALITATION OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, INC. ....	5956

Section XII Miscellaneous.....	5956
--------------------------------	------

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....	5956
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	5957
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	5959
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION .....	5959
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	5960
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	5961
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	5961
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	5962
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	5962

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....	5963
--	------

Section XIV List of Rules Affected.....	5965
---	------